
Hudson Bay Community School 
   
Athletic Director 2024-2025 Aleece Kocur kocur.aleece@nesd.ca 

Sport Coach Travel? 
Y or N 

E-Mail 

Sr. Football Michael Olfert No team olfert.michael@nesd.ca 

Jr. Football Michael Olfert No Team olfert.michael@nesd.ca 

Sr. Boys 
Volleyball   

Candace Olfert Y olfert.candace@nesd.ca 

Sr. Girls 
Volleyball   

Aleece Kocur Y kocur.aleece@nesd.ca 

Jr. Boys 
Volleyball   

Michelle Gulka Y gulka.michelle@nesd.ca 

Jr. Girls 
Volleyball 

Alexis Armit Y armit.alexis@nesd.ca 

Cross Country Sherry Hayworth Y hayworth.sherry@nesd.c
a 

Sr. Golf Scott Yelle Y yelle.scott@nesd.ca 

Jr. Golf Scott Yelle  Y yelle.scott@nesd.ca 

Sr. Boys 
Basketball 

Leann Borowetz Y borowetz.leann@nesd.ca  

Sr. Girls 
Basketball 

Sheri Reimer  Y reimer.sheri@nesd.ca 

Jr. Boys 
Basketball 

Leann Borowetz Y borowetz.leann@nesd.ca 

Jr. Girls 
Basketball 

Danielle April Y april.danielle@nesd.ca 

Jr. Curling Candace Olfert Y olfert.candace@nesd.ca 

Senior Curling Candace Olfert Y olfert.candace@nesd.ca 

Sr. Badminton  Y  

Jr. Badminton  Y  
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Track and Field Sherry Hayworth  Hayworth.sherry@nesd.c
a 
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